

	








March 20, 2020


President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh


	RE:	Swinburne Bridge Design Services Agreement
		 

Dear Members of City Council:

[bookmark: _GoBack]Attached is a proposed resolution providing for an agreement with Alfred Benesch and Company for Preliminary and Final Design, Services During Construction and Miscellaneous Services for the Swinburne Bridge replacement project; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed $830,572.47.

.

	Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

						Sincerely,



						Karina Ricks
						Director



KR/JS/sy
